
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: E19003026 PCN Date: 17APR19

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
Changing the current splice method to paper splice for ease of operation and efficiency improvement for customers.

Description of Changes 
Following part numbers are changed the current splice methods to paper splice for ease the operation and efficiency improvement for customers
Splice Method

Reason for Changes: 
Product Improvement. Dear Customer, because of our continuous strive for improving our product quality and customer process efficiency, we hereby inform you about the 
changing the current splice method to paper splice method. The new splice method is changed by following a strict procedure, which guarantees quality, ability to supply and 
formfitfunction of the concerned products. The new splice method is under a certified quality management system according the standard industry requirements. An internal 
release based on our specifications will be executed before any parts will be delivered, which guarantees the performance.
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

19AUG2019
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

21AUG2019

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
19287714 NO
19641081 NO
19641141 NO
15342341 NO

1608102 NO "CB3194000", "AMPS0
01608102"

1608972 NO "CB3193000", "AMPS0
01608972"

22380601 NO
22380611 NO
22380621 NO
22380871 NO
22380881 NO
22380891 NO
2816222 NO
2816232 NO
2846331 NO
624301 NO
628981 NO
629381 NO
629581 NO
636611 NO
9268511 NO



Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
9268512 NO
9641101 NO
9642521 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

19641141 NO
22380601 NO
22380611 NO
22380621 NO
22380871 NO
22380881 NO
22380891 NO
2816232 NO
628981 NO
629581 NO
636611 NO
9268511 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
19287714 NO
19641141 NO
15342341 NO

1608102 NO "CB3194000", "AMPS0
01608102"

1608972 NO "CB3193000", "AMPS0
01608972"

22380601 NO
22380611 NO
22380621 NO
22380871 NO
22380881 NO
22380891 NO
2816232 NO
624301 NO
628981 NO
629381 NO
629581 NO
636611 NO
9268511 NO
9268512 NO
9642521 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
19287714 NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
19641081 NO
15342341 NO

1608102 NO "CB3194000", "AMPS0
01608102"

1608972 NO "CB3193000", "AMPS0
01608972"

22380871 NO
22380881 NO
22380891 NO
2816222 NO
2816232 NO
2846331 NO
624301 NO
628981 NO
629381 NO
636611 NO
9268512 NO
9641101 NO
9642521 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
19287714 NO
15342341 NO

1608102 NO "CB3194000", "AMPS0
01608102"

1608972 NO "CB3193000", "AMPS0
01608972"

624301 NO
628981 NO
629381 NO
636611 NO
9268512 NO
9642521 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
19287714 NO
19641081 NO
19641141 NO
15342341 NO

1608102 NO "CB3194000", "AMPS0
01608102"

1608972 NO "CB3193000", "AMPS0
01608972"

22380601 NO
22380611 NO
22380621 NO
22380871 NO
22380881 NO
22380891 NO
2816222 NO
2816232 NO
2846331 NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
624301 NO
628981 NO
629381 NO
636611 NO
9268512 NO
9641101 NO
9642521 NO




