

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: E-19-003026 PCN Date: 17-APR-19

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

Changing the current splice method to paper splice for ease of operation and efficiency improvement for customers.

Description of Changes Following part numbers are changed the current splice methods to paper splice for ease the operation and efficiency improvement for customers Splice Method 1)Paper Splice(115-25007-2)-Interleave paper type NEW CONTACT STRP (DO NOT WHE, WILLD ON OTHERWING SPLICE TOOKTHER) AND ON OTHERWING SPLICE TOOKTHER) CONTACT STRP AND DECREMBING OF NEXT PRODUCT PREDICT PRODUCT

Reason for Changes:

Product Improvement. Dear Customer, because of our continuous strive for improving our product quality and customer process efficiency, we hereby inform you about the changing the current splice method to paper splice method. The new splice method is changed by following a strict procedure, which guarantees quality, ability to supply and form-fit-function of the concerned products. The new splice method is under a certified quality management system according the standard industry requirements. An internal release based on our specifications will be executed before any parts will be delivered, which guarantees the performance.

Estimated Dates:

Estimated Dates.			
ast Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):			
	19-AUG-2019		
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):		
	21-AUG-2019		

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-928771-4	NO						
1-964108-1	NO						
1-964114-1	NO						
<u>1534234-1</u>	NO						
160810-2	NO			"CB3194-000", "AMPS-0- 0160810-2"			
160897-2	NO			"CB3193-000", "AMPS-0- 0160897-2"			
2238060-1	NO						
2238061-1	NO						
2238062-1	NO						
2238087-1	NO						
2238088-1	NO						
2238089-1	NO						
<u> 281622-2</u>	NO						
<u> 281623-2</u>	NO						
<u>284633-1</u>	NO						
<u>62430-1</u>	NO						
<u>62898-1</u>	NO						
<u>62938-1</u>	NO						
<u>62958-1</u>	NO						
<u>63661-1</u>	NO						
<u>926851-1</u>	NO						

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
926851-2	NO						
<u>964110-1</u>	NO						
964252-1	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-964114-1	NO					(.,	
2238060-1	NO						
2238061-1	NO						
2238062-1	NO						
2238087-1	NO						
2238088-1	NO						
2238089-1	NO						
281623-2	NO						
62898-1	NO						
<u>62958-1</u>	NO						
<u>63661-1</u>	NO						
926851-1	NO	·		·			·

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alica Dout Number(a)	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1-928771-4</u>	NO						
1-964114-1	NO						
1534234-1	NO						
160810-2	NO			"CB3194-000", "AMPS-0- 0160810-2"			
160897-2	NO			"CB3193-000", "AMPS-0- 0160897-2"			
2238060-1	NO						
2238061-1	NO						
2238062-1	NO						
2238087-1	NO						
2238088-1	NO						
2238089-1	NO						
281623-2	NO						
<u>62430-1</u>	NO						
62898-1	NO						
62938-1	NO						
62958-1	NO						•
63661-1	NO						
926851-1	NO						
926851-2	NO						
964252-1	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-928771-4</u>	NO						

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-964108-1	NO						
1534234-1	NO						
160810-2	NO			"CB3194-000", "AMPS-0- 0160810-2"			
160897-2	NO			"CB3193-000", "AMPS-0- 0160897-2"			
2238087-1	NO						
2238088-1	NO						
2238089-1	NO						
281622-2	NO						
281623-2	NO						
<u>284633-1</u>	NO						
<u>62430-1</u>	NO						
<u>62898-1</u>	NO						
<u>62938-1</u>	NO						
<u>63661-1</u>	NO						
926851-2	NO						
<u>964110-1</u>	NO						
<u>964252-1</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-928771-4	NO						
1534234-1	NO						
160810-2	NO			"CB3194-000", "AMPS-0- 0160810-2"			
160897-2	NO			"CB3193-000", "AMPS-0- 0160897-2"			
62430-1	NO						
<u>62898-1</u>	NO						
<u>62938-1</u>	NO						
<u>63661-1</u>	NO						
926851-2	NO						
964252-1	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-928771-4	NO						
1-964108-1	NO						
1-964114-1	NO						
1534234-1	NO						
160810-2	NO			"CB3194-000", "AMPS-0- 0160810-2"			
160897-2	NO			"CB3193-000", "AMPS-0- 0160897-2"			
2238060-1	NO						
2238061-1	NO						
2238062-1	NO						
2238087-1	NO						
2238088-1	NO						
2238089-1	NO						
281622-2	NO						
281623-2	NO						
284633-1	NO						

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>62430-1</u>	NO						
<u>62898-1</u>	NO						
62938-1	NO						
<u>63661-1</u>	NO						
926851-2	NO						
964110-1	NO						
964252-1	NO						